## Neighborhood Council

Town of James Island

1122 Dills Bluff Road

James Island, SC 29412

7 pm, Thursday March 28, 2024

Welcome Zennie Quinn, Chairman
Remarks Councilman Mullinax
Island Sheriff's Patrol Report Lt Shawn James, Deputy King
Program James Island Public Service District:
Updates: Solid Waste, Sewer Expansion, etc
Code Enforcement Report James Program Hackett
Public Works Update- Recent Flooding issues

**Melissa Flick Permitting and Licensing Manager** 

Chairman's Remarks and Concerns - Zennie Quinn

You can make your community better ... Ideas/projects/Promotions,

Neighborhood Walks Lead by Sheriffs Dept...Number your house, Number your mailbox, Be a nice neighbor when Walking Your Dog, Ditches/Flooding/Ponding, Street lights, Pavement pot holes/turn radius/paving, Children Safety, Sidewalks, Crime, Elderly Safety, Yard of the Month, Neighborhood eyesores, ICE contacts, Speeding, community socials, Speed Signage, Promote TOJI /school/ church/events, Bicycling, etc

... Meeting will adjourn at 8:00 PM.

\*\*\* April 25, 2024 --- NEXT MEETING: James Island County Park (??)